

25/F Vertis North Corporate Center I,
North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

www.phcc.gov.ph
queries@phcc.gov.ph
(+632) 8771 9722
(+632) 8771 9713

JOB ORDER

		- 100 - 100	Kerney Comment		No. 10 Color		W 120		
Supplier/Provider: People Dynamics, Inc.			nics, Inc.		J. O. Number	2021-10-016	1		
Address		Unit 502, OMM Citra Bldg., San Miguel Ave.,				Date	22 October 2021		
				r, San Antonio, Pasig	T	P.R. No.	2021-09-012	2021-09-0122	
Tel./Fax No. :		631-8394				Date	29 September	29 September 2021	
		252-07	0-855-0	000		Mode of Procureme	nt NP - Small V	t NP - Small Value Procurement	
			_						
Gentlemen:									
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein									
Item	Stock						Cost		
No.	No. No. Qty Unit Item Description			Description		Unit	Total		
1	1	1	lot	Engagement of Service Provider for PCC Online Assessment of Applicants			392,560.00	392,560.00	
				(Please see attached signed Terms of Reference)					
Amount i						Total:		392,560.00	
Three Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty Pesos						*Subject to Applicable Taxes			
						GROSS 392,560.00			
4 Place of Delivery: PCC Delivery Term:						- Pick-up x - see attached signed TOR			
Date of Delivery/Completion Payment Term:						- COD X - see attached signed TOR			
Note: All materials replaced during the repair job shall be surrendered upon delivery of equipment to facilitate processing of									
Note: All materials replaced during the repair job shall be surrendered upon delivery of equipment to facilitate processing of payment. Unless otherwise indicated, the above terms and conditions are deemed accepted and form part thereof.									
5	Penalty P	rovision:							
for	In case of every day	of delay	make th shall be i	e full delivery within the ti	ime specified abo	ove, a penalty of one-tenth	(1/10) of one perc	ent	
for every day of delay shall be imposed. • Very truly yours,									
Conforme:									
DK. JUCELYN R. PICK						KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD			
Supplier signature over printed name						Executive Director and Head of the Procuring Entity			
	Date:	10/28	1503	U		Date:	anig Linky		
6		,							
Funds Av	'allable :	1	_		Amount : Date :		_ ALOBS No.:		
A-6									
THEREON A LEMONE									
THERESA A. LEMQUE									
					L				











25 October 2021

NOTICE OF AWARD

MS. JOCELYN R. PICK
Managing Director
People Dynamics, Inc.
Unit 502, OMM Citra Bldg.,
San Miguel Ave., Ortigas Center,
San Antonio, Pasig City

Dear Ms. Pick:

The Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) is hereby awarding the contract, Engagement of Service Provider for the PCC Online Assessment of Applicants to People Dynamics, Inc. (PDI) in the total amount of Three Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty Pesos (PhP392,560.00), inclusive of all applicable taxes.

In this regard, **PDI** is hereby advised to enter into contract with the PCC within ten (10) calendar days upon receipt of this notice. Failure to enter into contract shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Thank you.

Very sincerely,

KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD

Executive Director and Head of the Procuring Entity

Mass

Conforme:

MS. JOCELYN R. PICK

Date: 10/28/2021







PCC BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (PBAC)

PBAC Resolution No. 2021-10-0103

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT TO PEOPLE DYNAMICS, INC. THROUGH NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT-SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT FOR THE ENGAGEMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE PCC ONLINE ASSESSMENT OF APPLICANTS

WHEREAS, the Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) has allotted in its Annual Procurement Plan the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Four Hundred Seventeen Thousand Pesos (PhP417,000.00) for the Engagement of Service Provider for the PCC Online Assessment of Applicants;

WHEREAS, Section 53.9 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (R.A. 9184) allows Small Value Procurement of goods, infrastructure projects, and consulting services "where the procurement does not fall under Shopping in Section 52 of this IRR and the amount involved does not exceed the thresholds prescribed in Annex "H" of this IRR, i.e. not exceeding One Million Pesos (PhP1,000,000.00)";

WHEREAS, on 08 October 2021, Request for Proposal (RFP) No. 2021-10-0119 for the said procurement was posted in the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the PCC websites, PCC Facebook Page and in conspicuous places of PCC and likewise, conveyed to prospective bidders, namely (1) People Dynamics, Inc. (PDI), (2) Primefil Psychological Services, and (3) Psychological Resources Center, Inc.;

WHEREAS, among the bidders invited, People Dynamics, Inc. (PDI), and Psychological Resources Center, Inc. (PRCI) submitted their proposals and were evaluated by the Technical Working Group (TWG) using the criteria stated in the Terms of Reference (TOR), to wit:

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rating	Remarks					
PDI	PhP392,560.00	83.53%	Passed					
PRCI	PhP340,000.00	76.19%	Failed					
Hurdle Rate 80%								

WHEREAS, based on the submitted TWG evaluation (ref. 19 October 2021 Memorandum), the PBAC determined the bid proposal of **People Dynamics, Inc.** as the *Highest Rated and Responsive Bid* with the total amount of **Three Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty Pesos (PhP392,560.00)** inclusive of all applicable taxes;





WHEREAS, Section 12 of RA 9184 mandates the BAC to recommend the award of contract to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) or his/her duly authorized representative.

NOW THEREFORE, the PBAC has RESOLVED, as it hereby RESOLVES to:

- 1. Recommend the award of contract through Job Order to People Dynamics, Inc. in the amount of Three Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty Pesos (PhP392,560.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.
- 2. Recommend to the HOPE or his authorized representative the approval of Job Order to implement the said contract.

Resolved this 22nd day of October 2021, in Quezon City, Philippines.

JESON O. DE LA TORRE

Chairperson

Mass

ATTY. JUAN ANTONIO E. ARCILLA

Vice-Chairperson

ALLAN ROY D. MORDENO

PBAC Member

On leave

INAH GENEVE R. TOLENTINO

PBAC Member

TRISTAN A. CANARE, PhD

PBAC Member

ANTONIA LYNNELY L. BAUTISTA

Provisional Member

APPROVED BY:

KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD

Executive Director and

Head of the Procuring Entity

Date: